SOC TPA6139A2
RIGHT
DAC
DAC
LEFT
HeadphoneProgrammable
Gain
-1x to -10x

www.ti.com.cn ZHCS031B –JANUARY 2011–REVISED JUNE 2012
SYSTEM BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
–40°C to 85°C TPA6139A2PW 14-pin TSSOP
–40°C to 85°C TPA6139A2RGT 16-pin QFN
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
Web site at www.ti.com.
THERMAL INFORMATION
TPA6139A2 TPA6139A2THERMAL METRIC (1) UNITSPW (14-Pin) RGT (16-Pin)
θJA Junction-to-ambient thermal resistance 130 52
θJCtop Junction-to-case (top) thermal resistance 49 71
θJB Junction-to-board thermal resistance 63 26
°C/W